

WP(C) No. 851 of 2017
With
WP(C) No. 932 of 2017

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. KH. NOBIN SINGH

11.07.2018

In respect of writ petition being WP(C) No. 851 of 2017 Shri Modhusudon, learned advocate has filed counter to which Ms. Babita Th, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner may file rejoinder.

Shri HS Paonam, learned senior counsel submits that he has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No. 5 and prays that he may be granted further time for filing counter in the matter. Prayer is allowed subject to payment of Rs. 500/-(Five hundreds) as cost to be paid to the High Court Bar Association, Manipur.

So far as JNIMS is concerned, despite last opportunity being granted, no counter so far has been filed. Shri Prabir, learned counsel appearing for the JNIMS, prays that he may be granted further time for filing counter.

Prayer is allowed subject to payment of Rs. 500/-(Five hundred) as cost to be paid to the High Court Bar association, Manipur.

List these matters on 08.08.2018.

JUDGE

John

