

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 851 of 2017 with

Naorem Rebika Devi & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

WP(C) No. 932 of 2017

Dr. Yengkokpam Budhachandra.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences Society,
Porompat & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

21.09.2018

On account of bandh called by a social organization, many of the Advocates are unable to attend the Court and accordingly, Shri Kh. Santa, Vice President, High Court Bar Association of Manipur prays that the matters be adjourned to some other date.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters on 3/10/2018 (Wednesday).

JUDGE