

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 851 of 2017

With

WP(C) No. 932 of 2017

Naorem Rebika Devi & anr.

..... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

..... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

ORDER

22.10.2018

Ms. Babita Th., learned counsel for the petitioners in writ petition being WP(C) No. 851 of 2017 submits that she has filed rejoinder in compliance with the earlier order dated 3rd October, 2018.

List these matters on 14.11.2018 for disposal in the category of admission. In the meantime, shri. Romendro Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner in writ petition being WP(C) No. 932 of 2017 may file rejoinder.

JUDGE

Indrajeet