

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No.851 of 2017
With
WP(C) No.932 of 2017

Naorem Rebika Devi & Anr.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

30.11.2018

In respect of the writ petition being WP(C) No. 851 of 2017, Shri H.S Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he has paid an amount of Rs. 1000/-(One thousand) as costs to the High Court Bar Association of Manipur and that the counter will be filed during the course of the day after a copy of it being served upon the other counsels.

Shri Romendro Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in respect of writ petition being WP(C) No. 932 of 2017, submits that counters on behalf of the respondent No. 1 & 5 have been filed while other respondents have not yet filed their counters to which Shri H.S Paonam, learned senior advocate submits that the counter filed in the writ petition being WP(C) No. 851 of 2017 will be adopted in the writ petition being WP(C) 932 of 2017.

List these matters on 19.12.2018 and in the meantime, Ms. Babita, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners may file rejoinder, if any.

JUDGE

