

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 851 of 2017 with

Naorem Rebika Devi & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

WP(C) No. 932 of 2017

Dr. Yengkokpam Budhachandra.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences Society,
Porompat & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

25.1.2019

As prayed for by Shri H.S. Paonam, President, High Court Bar Association of Manipur appearing on behalf of the learned counsels for the parties, list these matters on 6/2/2019 (Wednesday).

JUDGE

Victoria