

*Item – 17-18*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 851 of 2017**

Naorem Rebika Devi

*... Petitioner/s*

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur

*... Respondent/s*

**with WP(C) No. 932 of 2017**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**ORDER**

**05.08.2019.**

On the request made by both the parties, post the matters on 20.08.2019 finally.

Thereafter, no further adjournment shall be made.

**JUDGE**

*Larson*