

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 851 of 2017  
With  
WP(C) No. 932 of 2017**

Naorem Rebika Devi

*.... Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

*.... Respondents*

**ORDER**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

04.09.2019

Pleadings are completed. Both the counsels for the parties seek time for final hearing.

Post these matters on 26.09.2019 at 2:00 PM.

Thereafter, there shall be no further adjournment.

**JUDGE**

*John kom*

