

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P(C) No. 851 of 2017 with  
W.P(C) No. 932 of 2017**

Naorem Rebika Devi

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur

....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**Order**

03.03.2020

On request made by Mr. Romendro Sharm, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list these matters on 30.03.2020.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*