

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 932 of 2017
With WP(C) No. 851 of 2017**

Dr. Y. Budhachandra

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

The JNIMS Society, Porompat & 6 Ors

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

10.04.2024

As prayed for by both the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases on 20.05.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall be extended till then.

JUDGE

Lucy