

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 932 of 2017 with  
WP(C) No. 851 of 2017**

Dr. Yengkokpam Budhachandra

*.....Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences  
Society, Porompat & 6 Ors.

*.... Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**20.05.2024**

[1] List these cases before another on 05.06.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*