

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 932 of 2017 with
WP(C) No. 851 of 2017**

Dr. Yengkokpam Budhachandra

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences Society,
Porompat and 6 Ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

ORDER

19.07.2024

Ms. Nandita, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requested to adjourn the case on another date, which is not objected by Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA for the State respondent.

List the matter on 05.09.2024.

JUDGE

Thoiba