

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 932 of 2017

With

WP(C) No. 851 of 2017

Dr. Yengkokpam Budhachandra

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences Society Porompat & 6 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

25.10.2024

Ms. Babita Th, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requested to give some more time on the ground that her senior who is to argue the case has some personal difficulty which is not objected by Ms. Kagungailiu Kamei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

List the matter on 22.11.2024.

JUDGE

Lucy