

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 932 of 2017

Dr. Yengkokpam Budhachandra

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of
Medical Sciences Society, Porompat & ors.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 851 of 2017

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

12-03-2025

In view of the adjournment slip submitted by the parties,
list these cases again on 22-04-2025.

JUDGE

Devananda