

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 932 of 2017 With
WP (C) No. 851 of 2017**

Dr. Yengkokpam Budhachandra

Petitioner

Vs.

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences
Society, Porompat; & 6 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

22.04.2025

Mr. Romendro Sharma, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner, Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA, Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel and Mr. K. Modhusudon, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

It has been submitted at the bar that this Court cannot taken up these matters and as such, a prayer has been made for listing these cases before another Court.

In view of the submission made above, Registry is directed to list these cases on 13.05.2025 before another Court after obtaining approval of the Hon'ble Chief Justice on administrative side.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Advocate General from the cause list and in his place the name of Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA be shown.

JUDGE

Sapana