

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 932 of 2017

Dr. Yengkokpam Budhachandra

... Petitioner

- Versus -

The Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of
Medical Sciences Society, Porompat & 6
Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR

O R D E R

23.05.2025

Mr. Romendro, learned counsel appears for the petitioner through video conferencing and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned senior counsel appears for the respondents physically.

Hence, keeping in view of the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, it is appropriate to list the matter on 13.06.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin