

***Clubbed
With WP(C)No.932 of 2017***

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.851 of 2017

Naorem Rebika Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

State Manipur.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(O R D E R)

13.06.2025.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Babita TH is on record inclusive of the learned counsel for the respondent, Y. Ashang, GA.

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy GA is present before the court physically and his presence is taken on record.

However, keeping in view the status in these matter are concerned, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 25.07.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom