

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 851 of 2017

With

WP(C) No. 932 of 2017

Naorem Rebika Devi

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

20.11.2025

Matter mentioned when the Single sitting commenced

Mr. Romendro Sharma, learned counsel for petitioner, requests for an adjournment citing inconvenience for the arguing counsel.

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned Dy. Government Advocate (State Counsel) for respondent Nos. 1 to 3, does not oppose the request for adjournment.

Afore-referred request for adjournment acceded to.

List on 24.02.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet