

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 851 of 2017

With

WP(C) No. 932 of 2017

Naorem Rebika Devi

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

24.02.2026

Re-notified owing to paucity of time.

List on 26.03.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet